
 
April 22, 2013 
Announcement 588 

 
Attention Providers of Dental Services (PTs 17, 20 and 22):  
Claims for CDT Code D0230 Reprocessed  
Upon the direction of the Division of Health Care Financing and Policy (DHCFP), on January 23, 2013, HP 
Enterprise Services (HPES) recently reprocessed claims for CDT code D0230 (Periapical, each additional) services 
that previously incorrectly denied for edit code 0301 (duplicate).  

Claims were automatically reprocessed for dates of service between January 2011 and December 2012.  Providers 
are encouraged to reconcile their remittance advices to validate services billed were correctly reimbursed.  If you 
have any questions or need assistance, please contact the HPES Customer Service Center at (877) 638-3472 with 
the specific claim information in order to expedite the process. 

 


